

Hall of the House of Representatives

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

Amendment Form

JBC 03/27/07 (15)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1313

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE EDUCATION APPROPRIATION
FOR THE 2007-2009 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 5 to House Bill No. 1313.

Amend House Bill No. 1313 as engrossed, H3/26/07 (version: 03-26-2007 08:53)

Page 2, delete line 5 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(1) 9795 ED DIR - VOCATION TECH DIVISION	1	\$130,379	\$132,986
(2) 9879 CHIEF OF STAFF - WORKFORCE ED	1	\$100,000	\$102,000"

And

Renumber the Item Nos. in SECTION 1

And

Page 3, line 3, delete "109" and substitute "110"

And

Page 3, line 23, delete "\$ 2,541,135 \$ 2,592,433" and substitute
"\$ 2,641,135 \$ 2,694,433"

And

Page 3, line 25, delete "776,066 787,339" and substitute "803,266
814,999"

And

Page 3, line 34, delete "\$ 6,036,789 \$ 6,098,243" and substitute
"\$ 6,163,989 \$ 6,227,903"

And

Page 11, line 31, delete "\$ 20,136,383 \$ 20,136,383" and substitute
"\$20,271,383 \$ 20,342,383"



The Amendment was read _____
By: Joint Budget Committee
LEB/LEB - 03-27-2007 12:15
LEB233 _____ Chief Clerk